 IL3685
IsoLoop® is a registered trademark of NVE Corporation.
*U.S. Patent number 5,831,426; 6,300,617 and others.
REV. Y
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617      (952) 829-9217      www.nve.com      YouTube.com/NveCorporation      iso-apps@nve.com
Advanced Isolated RS-485 Transceivers
Functional Diagrams
       (QSOP)

18
NVE Corporation       11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617       (952) 829-9217       www.nve.com       YouTube.com/NveCorporation       iso-apps@nve.com
Ordering Information and Valid Part Numbers
IL  36 85 -3 V E  TR13
Bulk Packaging
	Blank 	= 	Tube
	TR13 	= 	13'' Tape and Reel
Package
	 E 	= RoHS Compliant
Isolation Grade
	Blank 	= 2.5 kV Basic Isolation
	 V 	= 6 kV Reinforced Isolation
Package Type
Blank 	= 	0.3'' SOIC
	 -3 	= 	0.15'' SOIC
	 -1 	= 	0.15'' QSOP
Channel Configuration
	 85 	= 	RS-485
Base Part Number
	 36 	= 	40 Mbps, PROFIBUS compliant
Product Family
	 IL 	= 	Isolators
Valid Part Numbers
IL3685E
IL3685E TR13
IL3685-3E
IL3685-3E TR13�
IL3685-1E TR7�
IL3685-1E TR13�
�
IL3685VE
IL3685VE TR13
RoHS
COMPLIANT